Page 1 of 7 of BVS 11 ATEX E 119 X issue 01 – Jobnumber A 20240229 / 343356200
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change.
DEKRA Testing and Certification GmbH, Handwerkstr. 15, 70565 Stuttgart, Germany
Certification body: Dinnendahlstr. 9, 44809 Bochum, Germany
Phone +49.234.3696-400, Fax +49.234.3696-401, e-mail DTC-Certification-body@dekra.com
1
Translation
EU-Type Examination Certificate

 2) Change of the manufacturer address
 3) Temperature Class T3 by use of inverter
Description 5th Issue: 1) Updating of the type code
15.3 Parameters
Page 3 of 7 of BVS 11 ATEX E 119 X issue 01 – Jobnumber A 20240229 / 343356200
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change.
DEKRA Testing and Certification GmbH, Handwerkstr. 15, 70565 Stuttgart, Germany
Certification body: Dinnendahlstr. 9, 44809 Bochum, Germany
Phone +49.234.3696-400, Fax +49.234.3696-401, e-mail DTC-Certification-body@dekra.com
Motor circuit
Type *13.*-08 (number of poles 2)
Rated voltage 200 up to 690 V
Rated frequency 50/60 Hz
Rated rotational speed 2850/3450 min-1
Duty type
S1 (submerged), S2-30 (emerged), S3-25 (emerged), S3-50 (emerged with flooding for 1 minute,
emerged operation (only with temperature control 130 °C))
Upper limits of ambient
temperature range 1)
40 40 60 60 °C
Rated frequency   50 60 50 60 Hz
Power input   2.1   2.3   1.7   2.05 kW
Type *13.*-09 (number of poles 2)
Rated voltage 200 up to 690 V
Rated frequency 50/60 Hz
Rated rotational speed 2850/3450 min-1
Duty type
S1 (submerged), S2-30 (emerged), S3-25 (emerged), S3-50 (emerged with flooding for 1 minute,
emerged operation (only with temperature control 130 °C))
Upper limits of ambient
temperature range 1)
40 40 60 60 °C
Rated frequency   50 60 50 60 Hz
Power input   1.85   2.05   ---   --- kW
Duty type
S1 (emerged)
Upper limits of ambient
temperature range 1)
40 40 60 60 °C
Rated frequency   50 60 50 60 Hz
Power input   1.45   1.55   ---   --- kW
Type *13.*-10 (number of poles 2)
Rated voltage 200 up to 690 V
Rated frequency 50/60 Hz
Rated rotational speed 2850/3450 min-1
Duty type
S1 (submerged)
Upper limits of ambient
temperature range 1)
40 40 60 60 °C
Rated frequency 50 60 50 60 Hz
Power input   3.2   3.9   2.8   3.35 kW
Page 4 of 7 of BVS 11 ATEX E 119 X issue 01 – Jobnumber A 20240229 / 343356200
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change.
DEKRA Testing and Certification GmbH, Handwerkstr. 15, 70565 Stuttgart, Germany
Certification body: Dinnendahlstr. 9, 44809 Bochum, Germany
Phone +49.234.3696-400, Fax +49.234.3696-401, e-mail DTC-Certification-body@dekra.com
Type *13.*-11 (number of poles 2)
Rated voltage 200 up to 690 V
Rated frequency 50/60 Hz
Rated rotational speed 2850/3450 min-1
Duty type
S1 (submerged), S2-30 (emerged), S3-25 (emerged), S3-50 (emerged with flooding for 1 minute,
emerged operation (only with temperature control 130 °C))
Upper limits of ambient
temperature range 1)
40 40 60 60 °C
Rated frequency   50 60 50 60 Hz
Power input   3.1   3.45   ---   --- kW
Duty type
S1 (emerged)
Upper limits of ambient
temperature range 1)